Notes:
1. See Evaluation Board PCB Information section for PCB material and stack-up.
2. Components shown on the silkscreen but not on the schematic are not used.
3. The recommended component values are dependent upon the frequency of operation.
4. All components are of 0603 size unless stated on the schematic.
5. Critical component placement locations:
Distance from U1 Pin 1 Pad (left edge) to R1 (right edge): 100 Mils (4.85°at 940 MHz)
Distance from U1 Pin 1 Pad (left edge) to C6 (right edge): 270 Mils (13.1° at 940 MHz)
Distance from U1 Pin 3 Pad (right edge) to C7 (left edge): 40 Mils (1.94° at 940 MHz)
Distance from U1 Pin 3 Pad (right edge) to L2 (left edge): 120 Mils (5.82° at 940 MHz)
Distance from U1 Pin 3 Pad (right edge) to C8 (left edge): 260 Mils (12.6° at 940 MHz)
Ref Des Value Description Manuf. Part Number
n/a n/a Printed Circuit Board TriQuint 1080068
U1 n/a TQP7M9105 Amplifier, SOT-89 pkg. TriQuint 1077953
C1 3.3 pF Cap., Chip, 0603, +/-0.1pF, 50V, Accu-P AVX 06035J3R3ABSTR
C2 100 pF Cap., Chip, 0603, 5%, 50V, NPO/COG various
C3 1000pF Cap., Chip, 0603, 5%, 50V, NPO/COG various
C4 0.1 uF Cap., Chip, 0603, 10%, 16V, X7R various
C5 1.0 uF Cap., Chip, 0603, 10%, 10V, X5R various
C7 1.5 pF Cap., Chip, 0603, +/-0.05pF, 50V, Accu-P AVX 06035J1R5ABSTR
C6, C8 4.7 pF Cap., Chip, 0603, +/-0.05pF, 50V, Accu-P AVX 06035J4R7ABSTR
L1 10 nH Inductor, 0805, 5%, Coilcraft CS Series Coilcraft 0805CS-100XJLB
L2 2.2 nH Inductor, 0603, +/-0.3 nH Toko LL1608-FSL2N2S
R1 1 Ω Resistor, Chip, 0603, 5%, 1/16W various
Bill of Material
Application Circuit 920-960 MHz (TQP7M9105-PCB900)